data have been derived from and should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements," "Selected Historical Consolidated

Financial and Other Data for Mediacom," "Selected Historical Combined Financial

and Other Data for the AT&T Systems" and the historical consolidated financial

statements of Mediacom and the historical combined financial statements of each

of the AT&T systems included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

   Year Ended December 31, 2000   Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

   ---------------------------------  -----------------------------------

   AT&T   AT&T

   Mediacom   Combined   Total   Mediacom   Combined   Total

   Pro Forma  Pro Forma(h) Pro Forma  Pro Forma   Pro Forma(h) Pro Forma

   ---------  ------------ ---------  ----------  ------------ ----------

   (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Statement of Operations

 Data:

Revenues.....  $ 348,391   $ 439,541   $ 787,932  $   90,334   $  112,930  $  203,264

Costs and expenses:

 Service costs.....   120,578   223,530   344,108   31,477   61,667   93,144

 Selling, general and

  administrative

  expenses.....   58,552   39,892   98,444   15,170   10,090   25,260

 Corporate expenses.....   6,029   22,267   28,296   1,517   8,490   10,007

 Depreciation and

  amortization.....   186,986   250,420   437,406   51,228   62,605   113,833

 Non-cash stock charges

  relating to corporate

  expenses.....   28,254   --   28,254   1,195   --   1,195

 Restructuring charge...   --   --   --   --   570   570

   ---------   ---------   ---------  ----------   ----------  ----------

Operating loss.....   (52,008)   (96,568)   (148,576)   (10,253)   (30,492)   (40,745)

Interest expense, net...   95,083   146,105   241,188   24,361   34,955   59,316

Other expenses

 (income).....   30,764   1,376   32,140   (27,760)   320   (27,440)

Provision for income

 taxes.....   250   250   500   63   63   126

   ---------   ---------   ---------  ----------   ----------  ----------

Net loss before

 cumulative change in

 accounting principle...  $(178,105)  $(244,299)  $(422,404) $   (6,917)  $  (65,830) $  (72,747)

   =========   =========   =========  ==========   ==========  ==========

Basic and diluted loss

 per share(a).....  $   (1.56)   $   (3.71) $   (0.06)   $   (0.64)

Weighted average common

 shares outstanding(a)..   113,964   113,964   113,956   113,956

Balance Sheet Data (end

 of period):

Total assets.....   $1,965,813   $1,695,998  $3,661,811

Debt.....   1,175,000   1,675,000   2,850,000

Total stockholders'

 equity.....   686,652   --   686,652

Other Data:

System cash flow(b).....  $ 169,261   $ 176,119   $ 345,380  $   43,687   $   41,173  $   84,860

System cash flow

 margin(c).....   48.6%   40.1%   43.8%   48.4%   36.5%   41.7%

EBITDA(d).....  $ 163,232   $ 153,852   $ 317,084  $   42,170   $   32,683  $   74,853

EBITDA margin(e).....   46.9%   35.0%   40.2%   46.7%   28.9%   36.8%

Adjusted EBITDA(f).....   $ 332,758   $   81,649

Adjusted EBITDA

 margin(g).....   42.2%   40.2%

   (notes on following page)

   S-12

   Notes to Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial and Other Data

(a)  Basic and diluted loss per share is calculated based on the weighted

[…]

presented on a stand-alone basis. Excluded are the gross proceeds from our

   concurrent Class A common stock offering, the gross proceeds from this

   offering, and intercompany transactions that are eliminated in

   consolidation.

   S-14

   Summary Historical and Pro Forma Operating and Technical Data

   The table below sets forth summary historical operating and technical data

for our existing cable systems and the AT&T systems as of March 31, 2001,

except average monthly revenues per basic subscriber, which is presented for

the three months ended March 31, 2001. The table below also sets forth summary

operating and technical data for our cable systems after giving pro forma

effect to the AT&T acquisitions as if they had occurred on March 31, 2001,

except average monthly revenues per basic subscriber, which is presented as if

the AT&T acquisitions had occurred on January 1, 2000.

   Mediacom   AT&T   Pro Forma

   ----------  ----------  ----------

Operating Data:

 Homes passed(a).....  1,178,000   1,407,000   2,585,000

 Basic subscribers(b).....   777,000   838,000   1,615,000

 Basic penetration(c).....   66.0%   59.6%   62.5%

 Premium service units(d).....   599,500   1,008,000   1,607,500

 Premium penetration(e).....   77.2%   120.3%   99.5%

 Average monthly revenues per basic

  subscriber(f).....   $38.70   $44.88   $41.90

Digital Cable:

 Digital-ready basic subscribers(g).....   470,000   783,000   1,253,000

 Digital customers.....   53,000   217,000   270,000

 Digital penetration(h).....   11.3%   27.7%   21.5%

Data:

 Data-ready homes passed(i).....   650,000   650,000   1,300,000

 Data-ready homes marketed(j).....   500,000   580,000   1,080,000

 Dial-up customers(k).....   3,400   --   3,400

 Cable modem customers.....   15,600   56,000   71,600

   ----------  ----------  ----------

  Total data customers.....   19,000   56,000   75,000

 Data penetration(l).....   3.8%   9.7%   6.9%

Cable Network Data:

 Miles of plant.....   24,650   19,000   43,650

 Density(m).....   48   74   59

 Number of headends.....   408   162   570

 Number of headends upon completion of

  upgrades(n).....   100   18   118

 Percentage of cable network at 550MHz to

  870MHz.....   76%   50%   64%

   (notes on following page)

   S-15

   Notes to Summary Historical and Pro Forma Operating and Technical Data

(a)  Represents the number of single residence homes, apartments and

   condominium units passed by the cable distribution network in a cable

   system's service area.

(b)  Represents subscribers of a cable television system who generally receive

[…]

commitments or understandings for any acquisitions, except for the AT&T

acquisitions.

   Pending our use of the net proceeds from this offering as described above,

we may invest the funds in appropriate short-term investments as determined by

us.

   S-32

   CAPITALIZATION

   The table below sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization

as of March 31, 2001:

  .  on a historical actual basis;

  .  on a pro forma basis to give effect to this offering and our concurrent

   Class A common stock offering; and

  .  on a total pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to:

   --borrowings under our proposed new subsidiary credit facility,

   --borrowings under our existing subsidiary credit facilities,

   --the concurrent offering of Mediacom Broadband senior notes and

   --the completion of the AT&T acquisitions.

   The table below should be read in conjunction with our "Unaudited Pro Forma

Consolidated Financial Statements" and our historical consolidated financial

statements included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

   As of March 31, 2001

   (unaudited)

   -----------------------------------

   Mediacom   Mediacom   Total

   (historical) Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   ------------ ----------  ----------

   (dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   12,052  $  585,452  $   18,028

   ==========  ==========  ==========

Long-term debt:

  Proposed new subsidiary credit

   facility(a).....  $   --   $   --   $  975,000

  Existing subsidiary credit

   facilities(b).....   200,000   200,000   500,000

  8 1/2% senior notes due 2008.....   200,000   200,000   200,000

  7 7/8% senior notes due 2011.....   125,000   125,000   125,000

  9 1/2% senior notes due 2013.....   500,000   500,000   500,000

  Mediacom Broadband senior notes.....   --   --   400,000

  Convertible notes.....   --   150,000   150,000

   ----------  ----------  ----------

   Total long-term debt.....  $1,025,000  $1,175,000  $2,850,000

Stockholders' equity:

  Class A common stock, $0.01 par value,

   300,000,000 shares authorized;

   60,618,923 shares issued and

   outstanding, actual; 84,618,923 shares

   issued and outstanding, pro forma and

   pro forma as adjusted.....  $   606  $   846  $   846

  Class B common stock, $0.01 par value,

   100,000,000 shares authorized;

   29,342,990 shares issued and

   outstanding, actual, pro forma and pro

   forma as adjusted.....   293   293   293

  Additional paid-in capital.....   540,111   968,696   968,696

  Accumulated comprehensive loss.....   (1,100)   (1,100)   (1,100)

  Accumulated deficit.....   (282,083)   (282,083)   (282,083)

   ----------  ----------  ----------

   Total stockholders' equity.....   257,827   686,652   686,652

   ----------  ----------  ----------

   Total capitalization.....  $1,282,827  $1,861,652  $3,536,652

   ==========  ==========  ==========

- ---------------------

(a)  After completion of the AT&T acquisitions and the financing transactions

   described in this prospectus supplement, we expect to have approximately

   $325.0 million of unused credit commitments under our proposed new

   subsidiary credit facility.

(b)  After completion of the AT&T acquisitions and the financing transactions

   described in this prospectus supplement, we expect to have approximately

   $600.0 million of unused credit commitments under our existing subsidiary

[…]

consolidation.

   S-42

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Adjustments for

   the 2000

   Acquisitions,   Adjustments

   the Initial   for this

   Public Offering  Offering and

   and the January  the Class A   Adjustments for   AT&T

   Mediacom   2001 Senior   Common Stock   Mediacom   AT&T   the AT&T   Combined   Total

   (historical)  Note Offering   Offering   Pro Forma  Combined(j) Acquisitions(k)  Pro Forma(p) Pro Forma

   ------------ ---------------  ------------   ---------  ----------- ---------------  ------------ ---------

Statement of

 Operations Data:

Revenues.....   $ 332,050   $ 16,341 (b)   $   --   $ 348,391   $439,541   $   --   $ 439,541   $ 787,932

Costs and

 expenses:

 Service costs...   114,234   6,344 (b)   --   120,578   223,530   --   223,530   344,108

 Selling, general

  and

  administrative

  expenses.....   55,820   2,732 (b)   --   58,552   39,892   --   39,892   98,444

 Corporate

  expenses.....   6,029   --   --   6,029   22,267   --   22,267   28,296

 Depreciation and

  amortization...   178,331   7,570 (c)   1,085 (g)   186,986   137,182   113,238 (l)   250,420   437,406

 Non-cash stock

  charges

  relating to

  corporate

  expenses.....   28,254   --   --   28,254   --   --   --   28,254

   ---------   --------   -------   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating (loss)

 income.....   (50,618)   (305)   (1,085)   (52,008)   16,670   (113,238)   (96,568)   (148,576)

Interest expense,

 net.....   68,955   17,878 (d)   8,250 (h)   95,083   --   146,105 (m)   146,105   241,188

Other expenses...   30,024   740 (e)   --   30,764   --   1,376 (n)   1,376   32,140

Provision for

 income taxes....   250   --   --   250   --   250 (o)   250   500

   ---------   --------   -------   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net (loss)

 income.....   $(149,847)   $(18,923)   $(9,335)   $(178,105)  $ 16,670   $(260,969)   $(244,299)  $(422,404)

   =========   ========   =======   =========   ========   =========   =========   =========

Basic and diluted

 loss per

 share(a).....   $   (1.79)   $   (1.56)   $   (3.71)

Weighted average

 common shares

 outstanding(a)..   83,803   6,161 (f)   24,000 (i)   113,964   --   --   --   113,964

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of

   operations.

   S-43

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

(a)  Basic and diluted loss per share is calculated based on the weighted

   average common shares outstanding during the period as there were no

   potentially dilutive securities outstanding during the period. Weighted

   average common shares outstanding prior to our initial public offering in

[…]

concurrent Class A common stock offering, the gross proceeds from this

   offering, and intercompany transactions that are eliminated in

   consolidation.

   S-48

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of March 31, 2001

   (dollars in thousands)

   Adjustments

   for this

   Offering

   and the

   Class A

   Common   Adjustments   AT&T

   Mediacom   Stock   Mediacom   AT&T   for the AT&T   Combined   Total

   (historical) Offering(a) Pro Forma   Combined(b) Acquisitions   Pro Forma(g) Pro Forma

   ------------ ----------- ----------  ----------- ------------   ------------ ----------

Assets

Cash and cash

 equivalents.....  $   12,052   $573,400   $  585,452  $   25,706   $ (593,130)(c)  $ (567,424) $   18,028

Subscriber accounts

 receivable, net.....   13,184   --   13,184   14,094   --   14,094   27,278

Prepaid expenses and

 other assets.....   5,229   --   5,229   --   --   --   5,229

Investments.....   5,187   --   5,187   --   --   --   5,187

Inventory.....   17,253   --   17,253   --   --   --   17,253

Property and equipment,

 net.....   636,867   --   636,867   475,703   124,297 (d)   600,000   1,236,867

Intangible assets, net...   668,176   --   668,176   1,762,799   (139,799)(d)   1,623,000   2,291,176

Other assets, net.....   29,040   5,425   34,465   5,928   20,400 (d)   26,328   60,793

   ----------   --------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------  ----------

 Total assets.....  $1,386,988   $578,825   $1,965,813  $2,284,230   $ (588,232)   $1,695,998  $3,661,811

   ==========   ========   ==========  ==========   ==========   ==========  ==========

Liabilities and

 Stockholders' Equity

Debt.....  $1,025,000   $150,000   $1,175,000  $   --   $1,675,000 (e)  $1,675,000  $2,850,000

Accounts payable and

 accrued expenses.....   79,673   --   79,673   20,998   --   20,998   100,671

Subscriber advances.....   4,267   --   4,267   --   --   --   4,267

Deferred revenue.....   9,248   --   9,248   --   --   --   9,248

Other liabilities.....   10,973   --   10,973   --   --   --   10,973

   ----------   --------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------  ----------

 Total liabilities.....   1,129,161   150,000   1,279,161   20,998   1,675,000   1,695,998   2,975,159

   ----------   --------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------  ----------

Parent's investment.....   --   --   --   2,263,232   (2,263,232)(f)   --   --

Stockholders' equity:

 Class A common stock....   606   240   846   --   --   --   846

 Class B common stock....   293   --   293   --   --   --   293

 Additional paid-in

  capital.....   540,111   428,585   968,696   --   --   --   968,696

 Accumulated

  comprehensive (loss)

  income.....   (1,100)   --   (1,100)   --   --   --   (1,100)

 Accumulated deficit.....   (282,083)   --   (282,083)   --   --   --   (282,083)

   ----------   --------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------  ----------

 Total stockholders'

  equity.....   257,827   428,825   686,652   --   --   --   686,652

   ----------   --------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------  ----------

 Total liabilities and

  Parent's

  investment/stockholders'

  equity.....  $1,386,988   $578,825   $1,965,813  $2,284,230   $ (588,232)   $1,695,998  $3,661,811

   ==========   ========   ==========  ==========   ==========   ==========  ==========

   See accompany notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

   S-49

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of March 31, 2001

(a)  Represents the effect of our issuance of 24,000,000 shares of Class A

   common stock in the concurrent offering at an assumed offering price of

   $18.75 per share and the issuance of $150.0 million in aggregate principal

[…]

completion of

  upgrades(a).....   25   21   13   25   6   10   100

 Percentage of cable

  network at 550MHz to

  870MHz.....   67%   87%   89%   62%   95%   69%   76%

- ---------------------

(a) Represents an estimate based on our current headend consolidation plan,

   which we expect to substantially complete by December 2002.

   S-61

   The table below provides an overview of selected operating and technical

data for the AT&T systems as of March 31, 2001 and provides, on a pro forma

basis, after giving effect to the AT&T acquisitions, the selected operating and

technical data of our cable systems as of March 31, 2001.

   The AT&T Systems

   -----------------------------------------

   Iowa   Georgia   Missouri  Illinois   AT&T   Mediacom   Pro Forma

   --------  --------  --------  -------- ----------  ----------  ---------

Operating Data:

 Homes passed.....  914,500   247,250   164,350   80,900   1,407,000   1,178,000  2,585,000

 Basic subscribers.....  538,300   148,000   97,000   54,700   838,000   777,000  1,615,000

 Basic penetration.....   58.9%   59.9%   59.0%   67.6%   59.6%   66.0%   62.5%

 Premium service units..  625,000   227,800   107,000   48,200   1,008,000   599,500  1,607,500

 Premium penetration....   116.1%   153.9%   110.3%   88.1%   120.3%   77.2%   99.5%

 Average monthly

  revenues per basic

  subscriber.....   $45.17   $43.03   $48.01   $41.61   $44.88   $38.70   $41.90

Digital Cable:

 Digital-ready basic

  subscribers.....  502,500   135,500   97,000   48,000   783,000   470,000  1,253,000

 Digital customers.....  145,700   37,000   24,200   10,100   217,000   53,000   270,000

 Digital penetration....   29.0%   27.3%   24.9%   21.0%   27.7%   11.3%   21.5%

Data:

 Data-ready homes

  passed.....  497,000   42,000   110,000   1,000   650,000   650,000  1,300,000

 Data-ready homes

  marketed.....  444,000   37,000   98,000   1,000   580,000   500,000  1,080,000

 Dial-up customers.....   --   --   --   --   --   3,400   3,400

 Cable modem customers..   46,200   1,800   8,000   --   56,000   15,600   71,600

   --------  --------  --------   ------  ----------  ----------  ---------

 Total data customers...   46,200   1,800   8,000   --   56,000   19,000   75,000

 Data penetration.....   10.4%   4.9%   8.2%   --   9.7%   3.8%   6.9%

Cable Network Data:

 Miles of plant.....   10,600   5,070   2,010   1,320   19,000   24,650   43,650

 Density.....   86   49   82   61   74   48   59

 Number of headends.....   114   23   4   21   162   408   570

 Number of headends upon

  completion of

  upgrades(a).....   11   3   2   2   18   100   118

 Percentage of cable

  network at 550MHz to

  870MHz.....   58%   19%   100%   11%   50%   76%   64%

- ---------------------

(a) Represents an estimate based on our current headend consolidation plan,

   which we expect to substantially complete for the AT&T systems by December

   2003 and for our existing systems by December 2002.

 Our Existing Cable Systems

   North Central Region